Melissa Shipman

Dunedin City Council

PO Box 5045, Moray Place
Dunedin 9058

Dear Melissa,

Thank you for your assistance on the phone today. | appreciated your explanation of the consenting
process and the options available to us.

Please take this letter as acceptance by us, as the new owners of 39 Oates Street, that we will take
over the consent application from the past owner and original applicant for Land Use Consent LUC-

2016-645. Please note the correct spelling of Hannah’s Surname below, that which was incorrect on
the previous correspondence.

We accept responsibility for all future fees and charges associated with this application.
The address for correspondence will now be:

39 Oates Street

Kaikorai

Dunedin 9010
As discussed we will engage the neighbour and attempt to gain their approval for the veranda.
Should this prove unsuccessful, we will then decide whether to withdraw the application or opt to
engage in the Limited Notification process.

Thanks again for your assistance.

Kind wishes,

Hannah Bedford & Michael McSweeney

Contact Phone Numbers:
Hannah - 0276795432
Michael - 0278347561



Campbell Thomson

From: Derek Parkes <parkesmador@yahoo.com.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 5 April 2017 03:14 p.m.

To: Melissa Shipman

Subject: Re: LuC-2016-645 Application - 39 Oates Street
Attachments: Sales and Purchase Agreement.pdf

Dear Melissa,

further to your call of 5th of April regarding the resource consent for the veranda at 39 Qates St - |
can confirm that the property was sold to Michael McSweeney and Hannah Bedford with
settlement occuring on the 8th of March. (settlement document attached)

It is my understanding that the purchasers wish to continue the process of obtaining the resource
consent for the veranda.

I am happy to hand over my deposit to allow them to continue the application, if this is possible.
Yours sincerely

Derek Parkes

From: Melissa Shipman <Melissa.Shipman@dcc.govt.nz>

To: "parkesmador@yahoo.com.au" <parkesmador@yahoo.com.au>
Sent: Friday, 3 February 2017, 14:39

Subject: LuC-2016-645 Application - 39 Qates Street

As requested, please find attached a copy of the application as lodged. Sorry for the delay.

Regards,

Melissa Shipman
Planner, City Planning
Dunedin City Council

50 The Octagon, Dunedin; P O Box 5045, Moray Place, Dunedin 9058, New Zealand

Telephone: 03 474 3448; Fax: 03 474 3451
Email: melissa.shipman@dcc.govt.nz

5% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

If this message is not intended for you please delete it and notify us immediately; you are warned that any further use, dissemination, distribution or
reproduction of this material by you is prohibited.




COMPUTER FREEHOLD REGISTER
UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT 1952

Search Copy
R.W. Muir
Registrar-General
of Land
Identifier OT279/68
Land Registration District Qtago
Date Issued 12 October 1936
Prior References
0T266/220
Estate Fee Simple
Area 631 square metres more or less
Legal Description Lot 2 Deposited Plan 4763
Proprietors
Michael Joseph McSweeney and Hannah Lisa Bedford
Interests
4381 Order in Council imposing Building Line Restriction - 6.7.1936 at 10.00 am
Transaction Id 50684133 Search Copy Dated 7/06/17 9:16 am, Page 1 of 1
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DUNEDIN CITY

Kaunhera-a-rohe 0 Otepg”

Application Form for a
Resource Consent

50 The Octagon, PO Box 5045, Moray Place
Dunedin 9058, New Zealand

@ Py Ph 03 477 4000 .
PLEASE FILL IN ALL THE FIELDS www.dunedin.govt.nz

Application Details
1/We Dew e K OS¢ PA‘FQ-« Céj (must be the FULL name(s) of

an individual or an entity registered with the New Zealand Companies Office. Family Trust names and unofficial trading names are not
acceptable: in those situations, use the trustee(s) and director(s) names instead) hereby apply for:

D Land Use Consent D Subdivision Consent
Brief description of the proposed activity: RC/M (]/’ C/7(7 K e fOL1r—g CONMNg M)Z / E’Lf‘

o n~Ge— 20m = \/Q/ifﬁr\)czé\ Q?%M 7o A /L@'ZASQ
close. 10 a /L&(\/ﬁ/\b@u/f é}/)—m;«\daﬁ

Have you applied for a Building Consent? I:] Yes, Building Consent Number ABA @q\lo"= Gxeme

Site location/description

I am/We are the: (owner, occupier, lessee, prospective purchaser etc) of the site

39 Onres S7, KAIKORA]
Legal Descriptions_£O T 2. D P 4763

Certificate of Title: o / 2— 7 C? / Gg

Street Address of Site:

Bddress for correspondence (this will be the first point of contact for all communications for this application)
D% ‘K Pﬁg— K—&T A ,ZD c?’ (applicant/agent (delete one))
Address: / 05 5 / : ; (é:?ﬂA C“O Om 77 ) Z '4 f / ' Postcode C;f ; (7

Phone (daytime): o2 /034‘5 —8/¢3 Email: i)f I/"é e M ﬁ()(}l/ C\VL/(A o0 . COp . XA

Name:

Address for invoices or refunds (if different from above)
Name: fdr)i /%5 O \"/g

Address:

Bank details for refunds
Bank Account Name TUL {5 € % ‘/l,\ A’DO Q

olt] 19121012] (O UIIE3C (] |00

Bank Branch Account Number Suffix

Account Number:

Ownership of the site .
Who is the current owner of the site? D EKI:’K Q-CJSF P/) ’Z-Ké_j % TU UE EL/&A’KQM /4/7441?0)(’

If the applicant is not the site owner, please provide the site owner’s contact details:

Address: A/S’ MSG (’/g Postcode:
Phone (da)’ﬁme):g2(034‘rg-q/§-Email: ,fpa v &)-’é J [L\ﬁ[/(f f‘@(@[/{;{AUC’ . Cé.aTI’\ . Al

Application Form for Resource Consent_pagel



Affected persons’ approvals
1/We have obtained the written approval of the following people/organisations and t}rey have signed the plans of the proposal:

<SELE ATTACHED SJOEp S8 i O

Name:

Address:

Name:

Address:

Please note: You must submit the completed written approval form(s), and any plans signed by affected persons, with this application,
unless it is a fully notified application in which case affected persons’ approvals need not be provided with the application. If a written
approval is required, but not obtained from an affected person, it is likely that the application will be fully notified or limited notified.

Assessment of Effects on Environment (AEE)

In this section you need to consider what effects your proposal will have on the environment. You should discuss all actual and
potential effects on the environment arising from this proposal. The amount of detail provided must reflect the nature and scale of the
development and its likely effect. i.e. small effect equals small assessment.

You can refer to the Council’s relevant checklist and brochure. on preparing this assessment. If needed there is the Ministry for the
Environment’s publication “A Guide to Preparing a Basic Assessment of Environmental Effects” available on www.mfe.govt.nz.
Schedule 4 of the Resource Management Act 1991(RMA) provides some guidance as to what to include.

Mo _PEQIECTTED TReES TN Ol/ED, NS A2 HCOCOC Ay
S(TE IR DS TUREED, LOW DEAT 17 A2ER Dus
70 _POOE S 1TE ACLES., FITING 78 (AHARACTETR

OF _AOUSE . FHE AOUTE IS WELL SHIEZOED 770,
T NEGHECURY R NEAO, Frus Fine il , TEEE
LU CGRNGE TS OF 3 »-5/15\ HETEHT, Pz,,,uf

HERE & BHODIPENDRON SHR IBST 2 —F p i HETG 27
(see iﬁ%*%@f)

(Attach separate sheets if necessary)

The following additional Resource Consents from the Otago Regional Council are required and have/have not (delete one) been
applied for:
D Water Permit D Discharge Permit D Coastal Permit D Land Use Consent for certain uses of lake beds and riversMNot applicable

Declaration
1 certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information given in this application is true and correct.

T accept that I have a legal obligation to comply with any conditions imposed on the Resource Consent should this application be approved.

Subject to my/our rights under section 357B and 358 of the RMA to object to any costs, I agree to pay all the fees and charges levied by the
Dunedin City Council for processing this application, including a further account if the cost of processing the application exceeds the deposit

paid.
| AT o 23/11 /16

Signature of Applicant/Agent (delete one):

Privacy ~ Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987

You should be aware that this document becomes a public record once submitted. Under the above Act, anyone can request to see

copies of applications lodged with the Council. The Council is obliged to make available the information requested unless there are
grounds under the above Act that justify withholding it. While you may request that it be withheld, the Council will make a decision
following consultation with you, If the Council decides to withhold an application, or part of it, that decision can be reviewed by the

Office of the Ombudsmen.

Please advise if you consider it necessary to withhold your application, or parts of it, from any persons (including the media) to (tick
those that apply):

D Avoid unreasonably prejudicing your commercial position

D Protect information you have supplied to Council in confidence

DAvoid serious offence to tikanga Maori or disclosing location of waahi tapu

Application Form for Resource Consent_page3



Derek Parkes

< 108B Taiepa Rd
RD9

Otatara 9879
20/12/16

RE : Rertrospective resource consent for a veranda for 39 Oates St, Kaikorai,

When I built the veranda in 2013 I was advised by the DCC that it didn't need a building
consent if it was under 20 m2. I had a survey plan (enclosed) which clearly shows the offset from
the foundation of the building so I built a 19m2 veranda to replace a small gable entry way that was
unsupported and collapsing just within my boundary (see photocopy from original sale.) FACE |

This October I spoke to a real estate agent about selling the house and [ was advised that 1
would be best to get a Certificate of Acceptance for unconsented work done on the house — a solar
hot water system, insulating walls with pink batts, small retaining walls that are close to the
boundary and also historical changes to the houses internal structure, that are not on DCC record,
from before my ownership. I am told banks will not lend without this today.

I then contacted Stefan Box of Reece consulting to help with the process. He visited the site
twice, once with an engineer and [ was advised that this was should not be difficult, as the engineer
was happy with the work, however I would need to first get a retrospective planning consent for the
veranda.

I approached my neighbour, Lyndal Askin, whose property is on the boundary of the veranda
on the 22" of November to discuss the resource consent. I showed her the plan and gave her a copy,
however she believes that the surveyor has made a mistake. She held that the verandah and the
supporting retaining wall and heat pump it supports are all on her property.

The DCC aerial photo was worrying so I contacted the Chris Milburn at the survey company
Terramark who reviewed the stored field notes and produced the enclosed email saying that the
survey is accurate and proposed an explaination of the photo.

I discussed this with Lyndal and dropped off a copy of the email to her. However she still
questions its accuracy and wants to have a family member resurvey the property for her. This has
not occurred.

On the 20" of December I contacted Lyndal and made no further progress. She also now
states that the veranda ruins her privacy, and she would not agree to it if it was correctly sited.

Please find enclosed the photos of the plants separating the properties.

The veranda stops people at the front door getting wet and allows a clothes rack to be used if
it might rain. This doesn't affect privacy. The house is effectively invisible from her property, and
only just glimpsed from the street. People have to use the patio to get to the front door and the back
of the house anyway — whether or not there is a veranda.

I submit the adverse effects of the veranda are “less than minor” so the veranda and
therefore the house can receive it's certificate of acceptance. This will allow me to be able to sell the
house to people requiring bank finance.

D>
a A2 =
Derek Parkes

Yours faithfully

PS as a side issue, unraised by Lyndal, there is a temporary storage shed which still holds
waste firewood from the work of the house, and the felling of a dangerous tree which was tangling
the powerlines. It is designed to be demountable. It was my intention to move the shed when the
wood was burned by the tenants however they have used the heat pump instead.

I have spoken to my lawyer Jeanna Chin at Gallway & co, who will include a clause at sale
stating the storage shed is only permitted temporarily and must be removed.
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COMPUTER FREEHOLD REGISTER
UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT 1952

Search Copy
R.W. Muir
Registrar-General
of Land
Identifier 0T279/68
Land Registration District OQtago
Date Issued 12 October 1936
Prior References
0T266/220
Estate Fee Simple
Area 631 square metres more or less

Legal Description Lot 2 Deposited Plan 4763

Proprietors
Derek Ross Parkes and Julie Elizabeth Mador

Interests
4381 Order in Council imposing Building Line Restriction - 6.7.1936 at 10.00 am

Transaction Id 47939210
Client Reference  btesnado00]1

Search Copy Dated 23/08/16 12:58 pm, Page 1 of 1

Register Only
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DUNEDIN CITY

Affected Person(s) Written Approval Form

50 The Octagon, PO Box 5045. Moray Place, Dunedin 9058. Ph 477 4000
www.dunedin.govt.nz

IMPORTANT: Please read the back of this form to ensure you are aware of your rights.
Please be aware that these details are available to the public.
To: Resource Consents Team, City Planning, Dunedin City Council, PO Box 5045, Moray Place, Dunedin 9058
J sy [eBeERT e SN0 « Voo | T ;
#'We (full names) logeRs );?u s SNy« 7{ e we o e B ¢ éﬁ@s 'ﬁ‘x’/rs)
being the: () Owmer () Oceupier Ovmer and QOccupier

of the property situated at (address and/or legal description of your property):

H% Opics SF KnwoRa)y Ypie

have read and understand the information on the reverse side of this page and written approval to the proposal by (name of applicant(s)):
DEZ € PawrecT

to (description of proposed activity):

REROSPECTINKE ABOUVLCE CONTENT Foz
V ERAN.DA

on the following property (address of application site):
37 OATEY §7 KAKILAI
/

MI/WG have read and understand the application.

@ 1/we have signed and dated the application and plans as attached. — ar\A Q//"U e Of %UZ \-YMC,%[

Where there are multiple owners or occupiers on a site, each party needs to individually sign the application documents and tfns Lorm or

Tick the declaration box below:

‘zl/am authorised to give written approvq on be} 1alf of all pwners andferoceupiars.(delete one) of this site.
Signed: ///214/ 75 JM QA

Date: 28 [ ( 2,) ,,2(') F. Telephone: _ 027 - A9 JOGLY

Ja

If you have any queries regarding the Resource Consent process and the role and rights of adversely affected person(s), please contact
us before you complete and sign this form and the associated plans.

Resource Consents Tearn
City Planning Department
Dunedin City Council
Telephone: 477 4000
Facsimile: 474 3451
PO Box 5045, Mcray Place, Dunedin 9058
www.dunedin.govt.nz
Affected Person(s) Written Approval Form_page:
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DUNEDIN CITY )

Affected Person(s) Written Approval Form

50 The Octagon, PO Box 5045. Moray Place, Dunedin 9052, h 477 4000
www.dunedin.govt.nz

IMPORTANT: Please read the back of this form to ensure you are aware of your rights.
Please be aware that these details are available to the public.

To: Resource Consents Team, City Planning, Dupedin City Council, PO Box 5045, Moray Place, Dunedin 9058

I/We (full names): WQ \mcu,\ 6.&,,“(,% < C)(.CCB Q‘\U\X&%O—%
being the: Wner Occupier () Owner and Occupier

of the property situated at (address and/or legal description of your property):

\
L‘ 7 o oke s Stceeto
have read and understand the information on the reverse side of this page and written approval to the proposal by (name of applicant(s)):

DEZEE  PARZ EcT

to (description of proposed activity): < .

LETRS SFECTIVE LESOVLCE CoNSEN 7
BUil D VERANDA AT B2

on the fcllowing property (address of application site):

&7 CATE ST

@ I/we have read and understand the application.

@ I/vse have signed and daled the application and plans as attached. AND A2 OF S7R IJCTU R&
BULT

Where there are multiple owners or occupiers on a site, each party needs to individually sign the application documents and this forim; or
Tick the declaration box below:

,:] I am authorised to give written approval on behalf of g/l owpers-and/or occupiers (delete one) of this site.

Signed:

Date: Telephone:

If you have any queries regarding the Resource Consent process and the role and rights of adversely affected person(s), please contact
us before you complete and sign this form and the associated plans.

Resource Consents Tearn
City Planning Department
Dunedin City Council
Telephone: 477 4000
Facsimile: 474 3451
PO Box 5045. Moray Place, Dunedin 9058
www.dunedin.govt.nz
Affected Person(s) Written Approval Form_page:
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DUNEDIN CITY

Affected Person(s) Written Approval Form

50 The Octagon, PO Box 5045. Moray Place, Dunedin 9058. Ph 477 4006
www.dunedin.govt.nz

IMPORTANT: Please read the back of this form to ensure you are aware of your rights.

Please be aware that these details are available to the public.

To: Resource Consents Team, City Planning, Dhunedin City Council, PO Box 5045, Moray Place, Dunedin 9058
I/We (full names): % 0ANNQ 0\‘/\ A \] ( Vv \0 Q(ﬂ ¢

being the: ) Owner () Cccupier Ovwnmer and Occupier

of the property situated at (address and/or legal description of your property):

&S Oafes ST @OS\V\\(\ i Dunedin

have read and understand the information on the reverse side of this page and written approval to the proposal by (name of applicant(s)):
Dew et PAaed kT
to {description of proposed activity):
ﬁf’:—?‘@ SPECTIVE ReSdUrRCE CONTENT Aoz
I 2 ; — « — ~
% iy 7 B fuilr 47

on the following property (address of application site):

32 OATEST 3T

@I/we have read and understand the application.

g I/we have smnod and dated the application and plans as attached. AVD AvrPROVE OF TG rﬂ{(/d?/q
8 U (LT

Where there are multiple owners or occupiers on a site, each party needs to individually sign the application documents and this form; or
Tick the declaration box below:

I an utRorised to give written approval on behalf of all owners and/or occupiers (delete one) of this site.

Signed:

Date: \ 2\\! \’L /2,01 6 Telephone: o 7//%2 0 O é IO%

If you have any queries regarding the Resource Consent process and the role and rights of adversely affected person(s), please contact
us before you complete and sign this form and the associated plans.

Resource Consents Teamn
City Planning Departiment
Dunedin City Council
Telephone: 477 4000
Facsimile: 474 3451
PO Box 5045, Moray Place, Dunedin 9058
www.dunedin.govt.nz
Affected Person(s) Written Approval Form_page:
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Subdivision of
Part of Allobment, 21
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[Extract from N.Z. Gazelfe No, 48, 2nd July, 1036.]
. Page 1257, .

The South-eastern Side of Portion of Qates Sireel, in the Cily
of Dunedin, exempled from -the Provisions of Seetion 128
of the Public Works Acl, 1928, subject to a Condition as to
the Building.Tine.

GALWAY), Governor-General,
ORDER. IN COUNCIL, &
At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this 24tk day o
June, 1936.
i Present :
THE RiouT HON, M, J.-SAVAGE PRESIDING 1IN COUNCIL.
IN pursuance end exercise of the powera conferred by the
Public Works Act, 1928, and of all other powers in any-
wise enabling him in this béhalf, His Excellency the Qovernor-
General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with
the advioe and consent of the Executive Council of the eaid
Dominion, doth hereby app: of the following luti
passed by the Dunedin City Council on the twenty-fifth dn;
of May, one thousand nino hundred and thirty-six, viz. :—
““'That the Dunedin’ City Council, being the local autho-
rity having control of the streets in the City of Duncdin,
by resolution declares that the provisions of section ono
hundred and twenty-eight of the Public Worke Act, 1028,
shall not apply to portion of the south-eastern side of Oates
Street, in the said City of Dunedin, where such portion
of street abuts on part of Allotment 21, Township of Sunny-
side, as the aaid portion of street is more particularly shown'
on the plan annexed hereto and is thereon coloured brown'
and edged with red to its centre-line " ;
subject to the condition that no building or part of a building
shall at any time be erected on the land fronting the south-
eastern side of the portion of Oates Street (described in the
Schedule hereto) within a distance of thirty-three feet from
the centre-line of the said portion of strest.

SCHEDULE.

TaE south-eastern side of ll that portion of street, situated
in tho Otago Land District; City of Dunedin, known as Oatea
Street, fronting part Allotment 21, hip of Sunnyside.
As the same is more particolarly delineated on tho plan
marked P.W.D. 92489, deposited in the office of the Minister
of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon edged red.

° G A, JEFFERY,
Clerk of the Executive Council,

(B.W. 51/1413.)
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